

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCONMT.PET.(C) No. 81/2026 in SLP(C) No.1491/2025

PRADEEP KUMAR SAH GANGOLA &amp; ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RIZWANA KHAN & ORS. Alleged Contemnor(s)/  
Respondent(s)

Date : 23-03-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOIFor Petitioner(s) : Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, AOR  
Mr. Anand Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Shikha John, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. As per the office report dated 20.03.2026, service of notice on all the alleged contemnors is incomplete as per postal tracking report with remarks "*No such Person in the address*".
2. Let fresh notice be issued, returnable on 30.04.2026. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioners to file fresh particulars of the alleged contemnors for the purpose.
3. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(HARPREET KAUR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)