

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.7

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 81/2026 in SLP(C) No. 1491/2025

PRADEEP KUMAR SAH GANGOLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RIZWANA KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No. 179/2026 (III-A)

Date : 11-05-2026 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vardhman Kaushik , AOR  
Ms. Jagrati Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Anand Mishra, AOR  
Ms. Jagrati Singh, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the Diary No. 179/2026 along with main matter, i.e.,  
Conmt.Pet.(C) No. 81/2026, on 14.05.2026.

(CHANDRESH)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)